PAGE



Cecil E. Diamond **PO Box 164** Chattaroy, WV 25667

304-235-1488 (HOME) 304-235-2737 (FAX)

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ç	S	E	8	0	6	2	5

FAREGHT TERMS

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCE\$ CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT **ROOM 147** 350 CAPITOL STREET CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-1649 25301-3703

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE CRCIL Edward Diamond P.O. Box 164 Chattaroy, WV 25667

WHEN RESPONDING .

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/29/2007 BID OPENING TIME 06/28/2007 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PAICE TEMINUMBER QUANTITY UOP FINE OPEN-END BLANKET CONTRACT 990-52-01-001 0001 1 DPEN END CONTRACT FOR PROCESS SERVERS PER ATTACHED THE MISSION OR PURPOSE OF THIS REQUEST IS TO PROVIDE SUPPLEMENTAL PROCESS SERVICE FOR THE BUREAU FOR CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT (BCSE) FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVING CHILD SUPPORT PAPERS TO ABSENT PARENTS, CUSTODIAL PARENTS, AND ANY OTHER PARTIES CONCERNED PURSUANT TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF RULE 4 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE. LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON SHALL EXTEND FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE DRIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THE "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THE CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THIRTY (30) DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING. NOTICE BY VENDOR OF INTENT TO TERMINATE WILL NOT RELIEVE VENDOR OF THE OBLIGATION TO CONTINUE TO PROVIDE SERVICES PURSUANT TO THE TERMS OF THE CONTRACT. UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN EVERSE SIDEFOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS -26-07 (304) 235-1488 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125,00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Altorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipas.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130 RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT **ROOM 147** 350 CAPITOL STREET CHARLESTON, WV

2827 DOTES E CELESTICA DAN CERTO A ORIGINAL DIN CONTROL DE CONTROL

	lecil Edward 20. Box 164 hattaroy, W	Diamond 125667	F CHILD F ROOM 350 C CHARL	H AND HUMAN RE SUPPORT ENFOR 147 APITOL STREET ESTON, WV 01-3703 304	CEMENT
DATERA	***************************************	HAME OF SAUD	VIA STATE OF THE S	FQB	(SMEET NEED LEE
BID OPENING DAT	/2007 E: 06/28	/2007 .	BID OD	THE TALES. NO WE AS SEC.	
UNE	QUANTITY		9840000000000000000001888884		1:30PM
		UOP NO TEMNUI	VICE IN	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	THIS CONTRA CONSENT OF DIRECTOR OF	CT, THE TERMS, CONDIFIRM FOR THE LIFE OF CT MAY BE RENEWED UP THE AGENCY AND THE V PURCHASING THIRTY (THE CONTROLL THE MUTENDOR, SUB-	RACT. TUAL WRITTEN BMITTED TO THE	·
	EXPIRATION THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND PERIODS.	DATE. SUCH RENEWAL S L TERMS AND CONDITIO D SHALL BE LIMITED T	HALL BE AC	CCORDANCE WITH ORIGINAL	
	APPROXIMATION AGENCY. THE NOT NECESSAIN UNDERSTOOD AGUANTITIES	LISTED IN THIS REQUIDED ON SOULY, BASED ON E. ESTIMATES ARE FOR TO SERVED BY THOSE SERVED BY THAT THE CONTRACT, WHETHER MOSE SHOWN.	STIMATES S OTAL DOCUM PRIVATE V CONTRACT S DELIVERY	SUPPLIED BY THE MENTS SERVED, MENDOR. IT IS SHALL COVER THE DURING THE	
•	BUSINESS ON BE SENT VIA ASSURE NO VE SUBSTANTIVE	STIONS SHALL BE ACCEDUNE 11, 2007. USPS, FAX, COURIER (INDOR RECEIVES AN UNE PROPERTIONS WILL BE AN MAIL QUESTIONS ARE FOR THE PROPERTIONS ARE FOR THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERT	QU OR E-MAIL. FAIR ADVAN NSWERED OR	ESTIONS MAY IN ORDER TO TAGE, NO ALLY. IF	
	PURCHASING D	F ADMINISTRATION IVISION TON STREET, EAST WV 25311	Ama and sconumbi	NS	
BIGNATURE	Ildwerd	Unman!	(301) 33;	5-1488 DATE	6-24-07
TITLE Vend	DR	RIN			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPONDING	T (RESS IN SE	PACE ABOVE LABELE	D WENDAR!



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation CSE80625

88491216161616141416888888888888888888888888		#17/15]=1888988
CSE80625		3
시마이라==<<**********************************	ANIENIIO	Kelsessesse

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

rfo copy type name/address here Cecil Edward Diamond P.O. Box 164 Chattaroy, WV 25667

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
ROOM 147
350 CAPITOL STREET
CHARLESTON, WV
25301-3703
304-558-1449

BATE PRIN	TED	31515	MS OF SALE		\$)4(0) \	(4)		Zil	FALS	GHTTEAMS
05/29/		<u></u>				B T D	OPENING	TIME D	1:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE	: 11880000000000000000000000000000000000	06/28/		Accessor de	100700000000000000000000000000000000000	66260000000000000006664)	407466640000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************		AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	TEMAN	ABER .	UNI	rPRICE		AMPANA
	8 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20		300000000000000000000000000000000000000							
	EAY. 3	04-558	-4115	İ						
	E-MATI	+ RWAG	NEROWV	MIMGA	.GOV					
		,,,,,,,								
				1						
	CANCEL	LATION	: THE	DIREC	TOR OF P	URCHASI	NG RESER	(VES THE		
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL TH	is co	NTRACT 1	MMEDIA	ELY UPUN	WRITTEN	6	
	NOTICE	TO TH	E VEND	DR IF	THE CUM	IMODI ITE	DO NOT	SERVICE	3	
	SUPPLI	ED ARE	OF AN	INFE	F THE BI	L VND C	DU NUI	CONFORM		
	TO THE	SPECI	FICALL	טואס ט	L IUE PI	U AND C	DIVINAC.	112102211		
	DOTAL A	ANDVET	CLAUSE	. THE	DIRECTO	R OF PU	RCHASING	YAM E		
1	AUTHOR	TTTE A	SPENDI	NG UN	IT TO PU	RCHASE	ON THE C	PEN		
	MARKET	r. WITH	OUT THE	E FIL	ING OF A	REQUIS	ITION OF	R CDST -		
	ESTIMA	ATE. IT	EMS SP	ECIF I	ED ON TH	IIS CONT	RACT FOR	₹		
	TMMEDI	TATE DE	LIVERY	IN E	MERGENCI	ES DUE	TO UNFOR	RESEEN		
	CAUSES	S (INCL	UDING	BUT N	OT LIMIT	ED TO D	ELAYS IN	1 TRANS-	•	
	PORTAT	TION OR	AN UN	ANTIC	IPATED 1	NCREASE	IN THE	VOLUME		
	OF WOR	₹K.)		1						
							FOUTETT	ION ADE		
	QUANT	ITIES:	QUANTI	TIES	LISTED I	O THE R	C CHODI	TON AKE		
	APPROX	CIMATIL	NS UNL	7, BA	SED ON E	SITHWIE	TOOD AND	AGREED		
	THE S	IAIE ST	CHATIA	CHVII	COVER	THE DUAN	TITIES	ACTUALLY		
	DEDEDI	IUE CON	DEL TVE	BA Dai	RING THE	TERM O	F THE CO	INTRACT,		
	WHETH	SE MUBE	ORIF	SS TH	IAN THE	UANTITI	ES SHOW	٧.		
	ORDER	ING PRO	CEDURE	: SPE	NDING UN	IT(S) S	HALL IS	SUE A		
	WRITTE	EN STAT	E CONT	RACT	DRDER (F	ORM NUM	BER WV-	39) TO		
	THE VE	ENDOR F	OR COM	ntaon	TES COVE	ERED BY	THIS CO	NTRACT.		
1	THE OF	RIGINAL	COPY	OF TH	IE WV-39	SHALL B	E MAILEI	D TO THE		
	VENDO	R AS AL	THORIZ	ATION	FOR SH	PMENT,	A SECONI	COPY		
	MAILE	אד סד כ	E PURC	HASIN	G DIVIS	ION, AND	A THIRI	D COPY		
	RETAI	NED BY	THE SP	ENDIN	IG NNIT.					
	_l			SEBREV	ERRESIDE FOR	TEHMS AND GO	NDITIONS			
BIGNATURE	2 9-1		10:				35-1488	DATE	6-2	6-07
TITLE	A Cla	WW	en en	rvia		100116		DRESS CHANGI		
1 Vena	lor_		·			-	1			
W	HEN RESI	PONDING	TC			:55	IN SPACE A	BOVE LABE	FD AFINI	JOH.



١

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Cecil Eduaen Diamond P.O. Box 164 Chattaroy, W 25667

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ROBERTA WAGNER

SSPAINE SSN

304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT **ROOM 147** 350 CAPITOL STREET CHARLESTON, WV

SSSSSS ADDER SEKRETERER SEKRET GESTE FART INVOIDENSSSSSSSSS

25301-3703

304-558-1649

DATERRINTE	D.	TER	MS OF GAL	LESSESSES	\$A)	VIA		FØB.		S EA	IGATITERMS
05/29/2	007				Vinitiv						
BID OPENING DATE:		06/28/	2007		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	restruction and second	01	:30PM	
UINE	∆QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMI	UMBER	μ	NITPRICE			AMOUNT
		9606960000000000000		201200000000000000000000000000000000000							
B	ANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE	VENDOR/C	ONTRACT	COR FILE	ES		
F	OR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THI	S CONTRA	CT IS	TAMOTU	I-		
1 1			סע מא	ID, A	ND IS TE	RMINATED	WITHOU	JT FURTI	HER		
	RDER.										
η	HE TE	RMS AN	D CON	DITIO	NS CONTA	INED IN	THIS CO	ONTRACT			
S	HALL	SUPERS	EDE A	NY AN	D ALL SU	BSEQUENT	TERMS	AND			
	TIGNO	IONS W	HICH	MAY A	PPEAR ON	ANY ATT	ACHED F	RINTED			
	DCUME	NTS SU	CH AS	PRIC	E LISTS,	ORDER F	ORMS, S	SALES			•
					NCE AGRE AS CD-R	EMENTS,	INCLUD.	ING ANY			
ļ.	LECIR	CONTC M	EDION	SUCH	AS CD-K	UM.					
, ,	EV. 0	4/11/2	001								
			VEND	OR PR	EFERENCE	CERTIFI	CATE			•	
					~ ~ ^ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	TO HEDE	DV MAD			To the same of the	
						IS HERE West Vir					
						STRUCTIO					
ľ	JA 3 3	, (,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	3 1101	A11 L	, ,,	.01,001,20					
م	. AP	PLICAT	ION I	S MAD	E FOR 2.	5% PREFE	RENCE F	OR THE			
R	REASON	CHECK	ED:						1		
	\ .	BIDDED	TC A	AL TAID	TATRILAL	RESIDENT	VENDO	A NT			
						ST VIRGI					
						G THE DA					
1		ICATIO	1 1								
,											
)	BIDDER	IS A	PART	NERSHIP,	ASSOCIA	TION OF	R CORPO	RA~		
1	ION R	ESIDEN	DBINC	DUK A	NU HAS M	AINTAINE Busines	C CUNT.	INUOUSI'	V TN		
						RS IMMED					
l l'i	HE DA	TE OF	THIS	CERTI	FICATION	; OR 80%	OF THE	OWNER	SHIP		
r l	NTERE	ST OF	BIDDE	R IS	HELD BY	ANOTHER	INDIVII	DUAL,			
F	ARTNE	RSHIP,	ASSO	CIATI	DN OR CO	RPORATIO	N RESI	DENT VE	NDOR		
ju ju	IHO HA	S MAIN	TAINE			RTERS OR		IPAL PLA	ACE		
				e seletete	VERSE SIDE YOU	LTERMS AND CO	Nortlans				
SIGNATUREX	Edu	voul	D	im	nu	TELEPHONE (304)	1235-14	88	DATE	6-2	6-07
TITLE 16 W	LOR	F	Eli	- 10					NGES	TO BE NO	TED ABOVE
WHE	N RESP	ONDING	Ŧ			-	IN SPACE	ABOVE LA	BELE	D 'VEN	OR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

CSE80625

304-558-1649

*********ADDRESSEGGRESSEONDENCERTOTATE!ENTIQUEOR ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

25301-3703

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT **ROOM 147** 350 CAPITOL STREET CHARLESTON, WV

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Cecil Edward Diamond P.O. Box 164 Chattaroy, WV 25667

DATE PRINT	275000000000000000000000000000000000000		IMO OF BALE			SHIP VIA			50B		FA	GHTTERME
05/29/		06/28/	2007				BID	DENTA	G TIME		. 70DM	
	han a de como a como	TITY		AT O		SS (88)		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		<u>, u</u>	L:30PM	
LINE	IAUD	VIII//	200	0		M NUME			UNITPAICE			AMOUNT
			CONTINU							(4)		
			ATELY P	RECEI	DING	THE	DATE C	F THIS	;			
٠.	CERTIF	ICATIO	N; OR									
		vi										
l l			IS A C									
			AFFILI									
			ONE HU									
	HAS MA.	CC NII Thimin	ED ITS Hin wes	TEAUL	ARIE	KS U	K PKTV	CIPAL	PLACE I	J.F		
			RS IMME							. T. C.		
1	CERTIF		· I	TAIL	: L, T	RECE	DING (NE DAI	E UF ()	112		
	wan ili.	ZCATIC										
li	B. API	PLICAT	ION IS	MADE	FOR	2.5%	PREFE	RENCE	FOR THE	7		
i i	REASON				,				, 01.	•		
			1									
	(X) 1	BIDDER	IS A R	SIDE	NT V	ENDO	R WHO	CERTIF	IES THA	AT.		
j			IFE OF									
			MPLOYEE							BID		
			S OF WE									
			NTINUOU					RS IMM	EDIATEL	. Y		
		ING SU	BMISSIO	4 OF	THIS	BID	3					
	DR											
	() I	BIDDER	IS A N	NRES	IDEN	T VE	VDOR E	MPLOYI	NG A			
<u> </u>	NINIMUN	4 OF D	NE HUND	RED S	TATE	RES	IDENTS	OR IS	Α			
<u> </u>	NONRES	IDENT	VENDOR	VITH	AN A	FFIL:	TATE O	R SUBS	IDIARY			
			INS ITS									
(L	JF BUSI	INESS	WITHIN	IEST	VIRG	INIA	EMPLO	YING A	MINIMU	IM		
L	THE THE	TUE (ED STAT	KES	IDEN	IS WE	10 CER	TIFIES	THAT,	_		
	LEN UE	THE E	IFE OF MPLOYEE:	HE L	DINIK	ALI,	ON AV	EKAGE Tatolo	AI LEAS	ST.		
ľ	IDA OF	TARVIS	EMPLOY	ECA	DE D	ECTDE	AFFIL	TAIE'S	UK			
	INU HVA	IE DEC	IDED IN	TUE	CTAT	こっしい	TTAHIO	LCIA L	OD THE	THE		
	/FARC 1	MMEDI	ATELY PI	ECED	SIAI.	CHDW1	COLUN	DE TU	TO DID	IWU		
! "		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1 LL 1 61		LIYU	aupii] '	NUTEE	UF IM	ro prn.			
R	IDDER	UNDER	STANDS :	FTH	E SF	CRETA	RY OF	TAY &	BEVENII			
	ETERMI	NES T	IAT A B	DDER	REC	EIVIN	G PRF	FERFNO	E HAR	27.		
			1	- 1			1		- ::///			
GIGNATURE /			<i>,,</i> , , , , , ,	PREVER	BBIDE		AND CON	DITIONS			, and the second	
XC_PE	12d	word	1 Usi	M	aM/	/ "	EPHONE (35)	235-1	488	DATE	6-20	-07
TILE BANK	DR	FE	N						DDRESS CH	ANGES		
		NDING T	(0)				88 1		ABOVE L			



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Purchasing Division CSE80625

2352737

rfo copy Type Name/Address Here Cecil Edward Diamond P.O. Box IU Chattaroy, WV 25667 REQUEST: HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT ROOM 147 350 CAPITOL STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301-3703 304-558-1649	anil time	2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130		ADDRESSGOGRESS	न्द्रश <u>्चित्राल</u> -क्षम्बद्धः मध्यस्यतः।	AUKSIS#8888	208
	TYPE N	AMEZADDRESS HERE Edward Diamond	HEAR G CHI P ROOF T 350 CHAI	LD SUPPORT I M 147 CAPITOL STI RLESTON, WV	ENFORCEMENT REET		

DATE PRIN	**********		MS OF SA	LII.		SHIP VIA		F.Q.B.		F.F.	JOHT TEHMS
BID OPENING DATE		06/28/	2007		<u> </u>	1	ID	OPENING TIME	0.7	:30PM	
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	iπy	иор	CAT NO	IT S	MNUMBER		JRIT PAICE			AMOUNT
				000000000000000000000000000000000000000			88898999				
	EATLED	TO CO	NITIME	C Th	MEET T	ue peni	ITDE	MENTS FOR SUCH			
	PREFER	FNCE.	THE C	FCRET	ADV MA	A VODEC) TKE	E DIRECTOR OF	i		
	PURCHA	SING T	a: c	A) RF	SCIND	THE COM	ITRA	CT OR PURCHASE	:		
1	ORDER	ISSUED	; OR	(B) A	SSESS	A PENAL	TY	AGAINST SUCH	•		
	BIDDER	IN AN	AMOU	NT NO	T TD E	XCEED E	% O	F THE BID AMOU	INT		
	AND TH	AT SUC	H PEN	ALTY	WILL B	E PAID	TO	THE CONTRACTIA	IG		
	AGENCY	OR DE	DUCTE	D FRO	M ANY	UNPAID	BAL	ANCE ON THE			
	CONTRA	CT OR	PURCH	ASE O	RDER.		j				
1	DV CHE	MICCIO		TUTO	^=D-T-E	Y O A TE					
	DICCI DE	6E VWA	DEAC	UNADI	CERTIF	IUAIE, Ected i	RID	DER AGREES TO RMATION TO THE			
	DIBCHVO	SE ANT	TUTET	ON AN	Y KEQUI D alitu	COIED 1	TUE	DEPARTMENT OF			
	TAX ANI	D REVE	NIIF T	פות ח	CIOSE 1	LU THE	DIE	ECTOR OF	'		
	PURCHAS	SING A	PPROP	RIATE	INFOR	MATION	VER	IFYING THAT			
	BIDDER	HAS P	AID T	HE RE	QUIRED	BUSINE	SS	TAXES, PROVIDE	D		
	THAT SU	JCH IN	FORMA	TION	DOES NO	DT CONT	AIN	THE AMOUNTS O	F		
	TAXES F	PAID N	OR AN	Y OTH	ER INFO	DRMATIO	N D	EEMED BY THE T	AX		
	COMMISS	SIONER	то в	E CON	FIDENT:	IAL.					
	HANDED F	35MAL 7	v 05		nn =4						
	CODE (1	ENAL	YUF	LAW F	DK FALS	SE SWEA	KIN	G (WEST VIRGIN	IA		
	CCDE GI	CVTE	TO TO	DEK H	EKEBY (72K11LT	ES	THAT THIS L RESPECTS; AN	_		
	THAT TE	A CO	MIRVO	TIC	TECHEN	TO DIN	DED	L RESPECTS) AN AND IF ANYTHI	ער		
	CONTAIN	IED WI	THIN	THIS	CERTIF	CATE C	HANI	GES DURING THE	NG		
	TERM OF	THE	CONTR	ACT,	BIDDER	WILL N	OTI	FY THE PURCHAS	ING		
	DIVISIO	NI N	WRITI	NG IM	1EDIATE	LY.	[
		l	1	-	α	's p	. 1	7.	1		
					C'e	ril to	Zuk	aelo Diamon	204		
		1	1	BIDDE	₹: -====			****			
			Ì	j		1		5 7			
			ļ	DATE		6-20	0-6) [
			ľ	JA IE 1					A		
		- (1		\ _P @	. 121	1.1	ord Dimm			
			(5	SIGNE				out ranning	W		
ŀ				-	/\				1		
	00000000000000000000000000000000000000			oreenew	edde em en	arayermaran	H-FEAR	MT174M32400000000000000000000000000000000000			
BIGNATURE /	-1 6 1		# T >				JF .	In	ATE		
TITLE XCPOL	1 Eds	sound	V	SOM	sss[30	4)	235-1488		6-26	,-07
Vend	OR	[FEI]						ADDRESS CHAN	IGES 7	LO BE NO	ED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPO	NDING T	τ.				v	'ACE ABOVE LAB	ELE	VEND	DR'

RFQ COPY

WHEN RESPONDING TO

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Seemen Seem

CSE80625

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

ecil Edward Diamond

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT **ROOM 147** 350 CAPITOL STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301-3703 304-558-1649

87<u>ad</u>uliesessoloisieielekonnoienkostarienki <mark>enkolo</mark>z

ACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

DATEPHINTED 05/29/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 06/28/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY: UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT TITLE Cecil Edward Diamond, Vendor * CHECK ANY COMBINATION OF PREFERENCE CONSIDERATION(S) IN EITHER "A" OR "B", OR BOTH "A" AND "B" WHICH YOU ARE ENTITLED TO RECEIVE. YOU MAY REQUEST UP TO THE MAXIMUM 5% PREFERENCE FOR BOTH "A" AND "B". (REV. 12/00) NOTICE AN ORIGINAL, SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEALED BID ROBERTA WAGNER BUYER: FILE 22 RFQ. NO.: CSE80625 BID OPENING DATE AND TIME: 6/28/2007 1:30 PM A CONVENIENCE COPY WOULD BE APPRECIATED. PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY), Cecil Edward Diamond REFERMS AND CONDITION ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

000

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN RESOURCES BUREAU FOR CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT

RFQ CSE80625

The mission or purpose of this project is to provide Supplemental Process Service for the West Virginia Bureau for Child Support Enforcement ("Agency") for the purpose of serving child support papers to absent parents, custodial parents and any other parties pursuant to the requirements of Rule 4 of the West Virginia Rules of Civil Procedure.

The bid quotation shall include all costs of service. Documents will be physically picked up and returned to the local office on a weekly basis by the Vendor. Approval for payments will be issued upon successful service only.

For each legal document which has been successfully served, the Vendor shall provide the respective local office with a "Credible Person Return of Service" complying with the provisions in Rule 4 of the West Virginia Rules of Civil Procedure per the attached form (Credible Person Return of Service). Each Credible Person Return of Service must be signed by the Vendor's employee who has effectuated service and acknowledged before a Notary Public.

The Credible Person Return of Service document must include the name of the person being served and a description of the person being served. If the document is not served on the person named, it may be served at the individual's dwelling place or usual place of abode to a member of the individual's family who is above the age of sixteen (16) years and information of the purpose of the summons and complaint must be given. The Vendor shall state the name and relationship of person served to the person named on the legal document.

The Credible Person Return of Service shall be forwarded to the respective local office within fifteen (15) calendar days from the date the legal documents are served. Documents not served by the Vendor will be returned with an explanation why the document was not served and documentation of dates, times, and addresses of all attempts. All documents shall be returned or served by the Vendor within forty-five (45) days following receipt of the document from the respective local office.

The Vendor will not be an exclusive provider of the commodity and or service. The local office, at its sole discretion, may use either the Vendor or the Sheriff in the appropriate county for the service of legal documents. When the Agency's local office determines, in its sole discretion, that service by the Sheriff is not appropriate or available, the Vendor shall provide service of legal documents pursuant to the requirements of Rule 4 of the West Virginia Rules of Civil Procedure.

The legal documents remain the property of the Agency until successful service is obtained and shall be returned to the respective local office upon written request regardless of status. All documents will be served or returned to the respective local office within a forty-five (45)-day period of time. Non-compliance of these requirements can result in non-payment of services and/or a formal vendor complaint being filed with the West Virginia Department of Administration. If non-compliance continues to be a method of service delivery, the contract may be cancelled.